St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous) Cuddalore – 607 001, Tamil Nadu.

E-mail: josecol27998@gmail.com **Website:** www.sjctnc.edu.in



Rev. Fr. G. PETER RAJENDIRAM AWARD FOR BEST PAPER PUBLICATION





St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar | Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) Recognised under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 | A Christian Minority Institution **St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore – 607 001. Ph: (Office)** 04142-286311 | **Fax:** 04142-286315 | **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com

Websites: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Rev. Fr. G. PETER RAJENDIRAM BEST PAPER PUBLICATION AWARD

As part of St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore ongoing commitment to promoting academic excellence and fostering a research-driven culture, we have instituted the **Rev. Fr. G. Peter Rajendiram Best Paper Publication Award**. This prestigious award recognizes and celebrates the scholarly achievements of our faculty members who have made significant contributions to their respective fields through high-quality research publications.

The award is presented annually to faculty members who publish their research in journals indexed by **Scopus**, **Web of Science**, or **UGC CARE** with a focus on high-impact factor journals. By setting these high standards, the award encourages faculty to strive for impactful, peer-reviewed publications that contribute to the global body of knowledge.

The award is named in honour of **Rev. Fr. G. Peter Rajendiram**, our former secretary, who instituted this award to recognize the staff for their dedication to research excellence. It serves as both an acknowledgment of the faculty's research accomplishments and as a motivation for others to pursue high-quality, impactful research.

Criteria for the Award

- The research paper must be published in journals indexed by **Scopus**, **Web of Science**, or **UGC CARE**.
- Priority is given to papers published in journals with high impact factors, reflecting the paper's contribution to the academic community.
- The award aims to foster a culture of research excellence and motivate faculty to continuously engage in innovative and meaningful research.

This initiative is a cornerstone of our institution's efforts to align with global academic standards, encourage a research-oriented mind-set, and ensure that our faculty remains at the forefront of their fields.

By recognizing and rewarding high-quality research output, the Rev. Fr. G. Peter Rajendiram Best Paper Publication Award plays a pivotal role in driving our academic community toward national and international recognition.



St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar | Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) Recognised under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 | A Christian Minority Institution **St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore – 607 001. Ph: (Office)** 04142-286311 | **Fax:** 04142-286315 | **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 | **Fax:** 04142-286315 | **E-mail:** josecol27998@gmail.com **Websites:** www.sjctnc.edu.in

DETAILS OF STAFF MEMBERS RECEIVED

Rev. Fr. G. Peter Rajendiram Award for the Best Paper Publication

Sl.	Name of the Staff	Department	Incentive
No.		1	(Rs.)
2019-2020			
1.	Ms. M. Maria Julie	Physics	5000.00
2020-2021			
2.	Fr. A. Alex	Bank Management	5000.00
3.	Ms. M. Maria Julie	Physics	5000.00
2021-2022			
4.	Fr. A. Alex	Bank Management	5000.00
5.	Dr. C. Adaikalaraj	Chemistry	5000.00
2022-2023			
6.	Mrs. A. Gracy Janova	Tamil	5000.00
7.	Dr. R. Krishna Kumar	Commerce	5000.00
8.	Dr. S. David Amalraj	Chemistry	5000.00
2023-2024			
9.	Dr. M. Vanathaian	Tamil	2500.00
10.	Dr. A. Annammal	Tamil	2500.00
11.	Fr. Dr. A. Alex	Bank Management	5000.00
12.	S. Sebastian	Physics	5000.00
Total			55000.00
(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand)			

